FI	LE	NO	080092
----	----	----	--------

ORDINANCE NO. 2/

RO#08016 SA#16

1 2

[De-appropriating \$45,612 from Economic and Workforce Development and Appropriating \$45,612 for Special Events Promotion in the Entertainment Commission for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.]

4

5

6

7

3

Ordinance de-appropriating \$45,612 of Community Based Organization Services from the Department of Economic and Workforce Development, and appropriating \$45,612 for one 0923 Manager II position (0.33 FTE) for special events promotion in the

8

Entertainment Commission for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.

210007

9

10 11

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

12 13

Section 1. The uses of funding outlined below are herein de-appropriated to reflect the funding available for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.

15

14

16

Uses De-appropriation

1G AGF AAA -

GF-Non-Project

Controlled

Total Uses De-appropriation

17 18

19

20

21

22 23

24

25

Fund	Index Code /	Subobject	Description	Amount
	Project Code			

03800

Community Based

\$45,612

Organization

Services - Budget

\$45,612

Section 2. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 00100 Salaries, and Subobject 01300 Mandatory Fringe Benefits, and reflect the projected uses of

Supervisor Dufty, Alioto - Pier, Daly **Board of Supervisors**

Page 1 of 2

funding to support one 0923 Manager II position (0.33 FTE) to promote Special Events in the Entertainment Commission for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.

USES Appropriation

Index Code / Project Code	Subobject	Description	Amount
700022 PAD006 00	00100 Salaries	0.33 FTE 0923 Manager II for Special Events Promotion	\$36,363
700022 PAD006 00	01300 Mandatory Fringe Benefits	0.33 FTE 0923 Manager II for Special Events Promotion	\$9,249
propriation			\$45,612
	700022 PAD006 00 700022 PAD006 00	700022 PAD006 00 700022 01300 Mandatory PAD006 00 Fringe Benefits	Project Code 700022 PAD006 00 00100 Salaries Manager II for Special Events Promotion 700022 PAD006 00 700022 PAD006 00 Fringe Benefits 0.33 FTE 0923 Manager II for Special Events Promotion

By:

FUNDS AVAILABLE

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

Controller

Date: Jánuary 14, 2008

Supervisor Dufty Board of Supervisors Page 2 of 2



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

080092

Date Passed:

Ordinance de-appropriating \$45,612 of Community Based Organization Services from the Department of Economic and Workforce Development, and appropriating \$45,612 for one 0923 Manager II position (0.33 FTE) for special events promotion in the Entertainment Commission for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.

February 5, 2008 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Sandoval Noes: 2 - Elsbernd, Peskin

February 12, 2008 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Sandoval Noes: 2 - Elsbernd, Peskin File No. 080092

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on February 12, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

al Celvillo

Ar ela Calvillo Clark of the Board

2.15.00

Date Approved